FORM PTO-1595 (modified) R 12-01-1 (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office	
A-20-98		
1009116 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenus and maximum. thereof.	attached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Cluster Technology Corp. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	C. Norman Shealy 5607 South 222 <sup>nd</sup> Road Fair Grove, Missouri 65648	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		
Execution Date: November 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ition, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/035,548	5,753,696	
Additional numb	ers attached? <u>No</u>	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Harry C. Engstrom FOLEY &amp; LARDNER</li> <li>P. O. Box 1497</li> <li>150 East Gilman Street Madison, WI 53701-1497</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>2</u></li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li><u>X</u> Enclosed</li> <li><u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies</li> </ul>	
	8. Deposit account number: 06-1447	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Original document.       Harry C. Engstrom       Name of Person Signing	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the inture inture er sheet, attachments, and documents is the state of the state	
Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents & Washington	th required cover sheet information to Trademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231 PATENT REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0915	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Cluster Technology Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal offices at 250 International Parkway, Suite 200, Heathrow, Florida 32746, has an interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,753,696, issued May 19, 1998, (the "Patent") and U.S. patent application No. 09/035,548, filed March 5, 1998 (the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, C. Norman Shealy, an individual of 5607 South 222<sup>nd</sup> Road, Fair Grove, Missouri 65648, wishes to acquire the interest of Cluster Technology Corp. in said Patent and Patent Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cluster Technology Corp. (the Assignor) hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto C. Norman Shealy, assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and said Patent Application, to all claims for past infringement of said Patent, and to all rights to patents in all foreign countries corresponding to said Patent and Patent Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the  $\underline{9^{(4)}}$  day of  $\underline{10000000}$ , 1998.

**Cluster Technology Corp.** 



STATE OF FLORIDA	)	
COUNTY OF Geminole	) )	SS.

Before me personally appeared  $\underline{James(910500)}_{1}$ , to me known to be the of said Cluster Technology Corp., who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath this  $\underline{9^{(1)}}_{1}$  day of  $\underline{NoumDu}_{1}$ , 1998.

Notary Public, Iminole County, Florida

My commission:



Beth E. Buckman MY COMMISSION # CC665926 EXPIRES November 9, 2001 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

PATENT REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0916

003.117695.1

## **RECORDED: 11/20/1998**